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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play
will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout
sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.
$§ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




9/21/18 BEL (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.17

9/21/18 BEL (Race 2)
6.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.66

9/21/18 BEL (Race 3)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.84

9/21/18 BEL (Race 4)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.75

9/21/18 BEL (Race 5)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.33
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ASIAN'S WAY (8-5)
LOOSE (2-1)

NON FINISCE MAI (8-1)
DEAN'S TICKET (6-1)
LOU'S CHARDONNAY (3-1)
E WARFARE (15-1)
RAVEN'S RABBIT (3-1)
NO DEAL (6-1)
PADDYDUNALOT (15-1)
CURRENCY CHAOS (12-1)
SALT POND (12-1)
KEOTA (6-5)

RACHEL'S SMOKIN (10-1)
APPRECIATE (6-1)

LADY HESTER (12-1)
FACE IT (8-1)

GOLDEN AWARD (5-2)
CIRCLEOFCOMPETENCE (9-2)
GRAYJAVU (10-1)
SIENNA BLUE EYES (8-1)
OUR CIRCLE OF LOVE (2-1)
MUCHO GLORY (10-1)
BRIMSTONE (8-1)

RO BEAR (20-1)
PEGASUS RED (6-1)
MIGHTY ZEALOUS (3-1)
OSTROLENKA (10-1)

SOL THE FREUD (8-1)
SUDDEN SURPRISE (9-2)
RECTIFY (15-1)

HAUL ANCHOR (6-1)
SAMADI SKY (6-1)

INDY UNION (4-1)
CILANTRO (5-2)
TIGALALU (9-2)

LAND MINE (7-5)
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Jockey

COHEN DAVID
ALVARADO JUNIOR
MARTINEZ JOEY R
ORTIZ IRAD JR
FRANCO MANUEL
DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
VELAZQUEZ JR
FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ IRAD JR
CANCEL ERIC
REYES LUISR
ORTIZ JOSE L

DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
MARAGH RAJIV
ORTIZ JOSE L
BRAVO J
ALVARADO JUNIOR
CASTELLANO J J
COHEN DAVID
ORTIZ IRAD JR
FRANCO MANUEL
LEZCANO JOSE
LuzzimJ
LEZCANO ABEL
CANCEL ERIC
ORTIZ IRAD JR
ROSARIO JOEL
KAY WINSTON R
CASTELLANO J J
DIAZ HECTOR RAFAEL JR
DAVIS DYLAN
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ALVARADO JUNIOR
VELAZQUEZ JR
ORTIZ JOSE L
FRANCO MANUEL
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Grade Trainer

MAGNER DERMOT
DUTROW ANTHONY W
GULLO GARY P
ENGLEHART CHRIS
RICE LINDA

ORTIZ JUAN

MORLEY THOMAS
SERPE PHILIP M
CONTESSA GARY C
DONK DAVID

BROWN BRUCE R
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
WEAVER GEORGE
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
DUGGAN DAVID P
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
MOTT WILLIAM |
BROWN CHAD C
KIMMEL JOHN C
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
NEVIN MICHELLE

BUSH THOMAS M
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
LALMAN DENNIS
AVILAAC

RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
CANNIZZO DAVID A
LEGALL RICARDO E
CANNIZZO DAVID A
BARRERA OSCAR S Il
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
BARKER EDWARD R
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
PLETCHER TODD A
HENNIG MARK

SERPE PHILIP M

Grade
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Form
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2.00
275
1.75
275
275
1.00
2.00
225
1.75
1.50
1.00
225
1.50
1.00
1.75
225
225
2.00
0.75
1.75
2.50
1.50
1.50
1.00
1.50
2.75
2.50
0.50
2.75
1.25
2.00
1.75
2.75
2.50
225
225




9/21/18 BEL (Race 6)
6.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.07

9/21/18 BEL (Race 7)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.25

9/21/18 BEL (Race 8)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.03
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¢ INDY'S LADY (6-1)

STAY FOND (15-1)
FRISKY MAGICIAN (7-2)

WE SHOULD TALK (6-1)
SPEIGHTFUL KITTEN (15-1)
MTO-HEAVY MEDDLE (5-1)
ETHAN HUNT (20-1)
WHATSTOTALKABOUT (3-1)
SWORD FIGHTER (12-1)
DISCRETIONARY MARQ (5-1)
UNCLE YOUDGE (6-1)
MTO-FLEET IRISH (4-1)

THE CROCHERON KID (15-1)
PSYCHIC ENERGY (8-1)
MTO-HOROSCOPE (6-1)
MTO-STONEY BENNETT (2-1)
MTO-BAVARO (7-2)
HERECOMESYOURMAN (4-1)
ARCH OF THE DIVER (12-1)
VENTRY BAY (12-1)

WET YOUR WHISTLE (6-1)
EGO (30-1)

MILES OF HUMOR (8-1)
LEMONIST (5-1)

MR. DISCRETIONARY (15-1)
SHORTLIST (8-1)
MTO-SINGAPORE TRADER (2-1)
FLYOFF (7-2)

LIL COMMISSIONER (10-1)
MTO-EXPERT (6-1)

MY ROXY GIRL (15-1)
DIAMOND JEN BRADY (12-1)
STARLITE MISSION (6-1)
OUT OF ORBIT (5-2)

MAKIN' OUT (9-5)

GOBI (8-1)

NEWPORT BREEZE (5-1)
FLAT CALM (12-1)

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O W O O U O O O O U o O O O O O mw o

-

-

- - >

-

- >

W O U mMm U M O OO "M 7T T T 7MOWO=7M O OO M m nmoOOO=mm oo O nm O
- -

m O M
- -

ORTIZ IRAD JR
MARTINEZ JOEY R
FRANCO MANUEL
ROSARIO JOEL
ORTIZ JOSE L
ALVARADO JUNIOR
MARAGH RAJIV
COHEN DAVID
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ORTIZ IRAD JR
DAVIS DYLAN
ORTIZ IRAD JR
CANCEL ERIC
VELAZQUEZ JR
RIDER TBA
FRANCO MANUEL
RIDER TBA
ROSARIO JOEL
FRANCO MANUEL
BRAVO J
CASTELLANO J J
LEZCANO JOSE
ALVARADO JUNIOR
VELAZQUEZ JR
ORTIZ IRAD JR
DAVIS DYLAN
VELAZQUEZ JR
ORTIZ JOSE L
COHEN DAVID
COHEN DAVID
CANCEL ERIC
LEZCANO JOSE
ROSARIO JOEL
FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ JOSE L
COHEN DAVID
VELAZQUEZ JR
ORTIZ IRAD JR
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ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
JONES EDUARDO E
ABREU JORGE R
GULLO GARY P

RICE LINDA

MOTT WILLIAM |
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
SERVIS JASON
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
SHARP JOE

RICE LINDA

DONK DAVID

RICE LINDA
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
RICE LINDA
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
DUTROW ANTHONY W
MOTION H GRAHAM
WARD WESLEY A
TROMBETTA MICHAEL J
CANNIZZO DAVID A
NICKS RALPH E
PLETCHER TODD A
CIBELLI JANE
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
PLETCHER TODD A
WEAVER GEORGE
DIODORO ROBERTINO
ENGLEHART CHRIS
FRIEDMAN MITCHELL
HENNIG MARK
CONTESSA GARY C
SERPE PHILIP M
LEVINE BRUCE
TAYLOR JOSEPH
WEAVER GEORGE

RICE LINDA
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3.00
1.25
2.00
225
2.50
2.00
1.00
225
2.00
2.50
2.00
2.50
1.50
2.50
1.50
2.75
1.75
2.00
275
275
2.00
1.50
1.75
2.50
2.50
2.00
3.00
225
225
2.00
1.50
1.50
2.00
2.00
2.50
1.75
2.75
225




9/21/18 BEL (Race 9)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.19

9/21/18 BEL (Race 10)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.77
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RISP (7-2)
POPPY'S DESTINY (6-1)
BUSTIN HOFFMAN (10-1)
DALLIANCE (20-1)

BANKIT (5-2)

JUST RIGHT (5-1)

BUSTIN TO BE LOVED (9-2)
FROSTED ICE (6-1)
PERFECT JOKE (20-1)
SHAMROCK KID (4-1)

BAD GUY (8-1)

CONSTANT KNIGHT (8-1)
LOCAL EDITION (30-1)
TESTY KITTEN (8-1)

JIMMY JAZZ (10-1)
OKEAMO (15-1)

MILARDO (12-1)

TRITON'S SONG (30-1)
PIRELLI TOWER (9-2)

THE SHEIK OF ARABY (7-2)
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CASTELLANO J J
ALVARADO JUNIOR
FRANCO MANUEL
COX ARIENNE
ORTIZ JOSE L
VELAZQUEZ JR
ORTIZ IRAD JR
ROSARIO JOEL
CANCEL ERIC
CASTELLANO J J
DAVIS DYLAN
MARAGH RAJIV
FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ JOSE L
LEZCANO JOSE
COHEN DAVID
ROSARIO JOEL
BRAVO J

ORTIZ IRAD JR
VELAZQUEZ JR
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BUSH THOMAS M

RICE LINDA

FIGGINS OLLIE L IIl
RICE KEVIN
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
PLETCHER TODD A
CONTESSA GARY C
MOQUETT RONALD E
DILGER MICHAEL
COXBRADH

MAYMO ALEJANDRO
BLACK MARY C

BUSH THOMAS M
MAKER MICHAEL J
BUSH THOMAS M
MICELI MICHAEL
FALCONE ROBERT N JR
ENGLEHART CHRIS
CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
DILGER MICHAEL
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2.50
225
1.75
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2.50
225
2.00
1.25
225
1.50
0.75
1.50
2.00
1.25
1.50
225
2.50
2.50
2.00




